(606) 298-7570

(606) 298-7570

JOBS

OPENINGS FOR CERTI-FIED POLICE **OFFICERS:** Martin The County Sheriff's Office is accepting applications for certified police officers. Pay depend will experience plus KLEFPF. Obatin more information and pick up an application at the Sheriff's Office, 42 East Main Street, Inez. 43rtc

COURT SE-CURITY OF-FICERS: The Martin County Sheriff's Office

is hiring court security officers for both fulltime and parttime positions. Applicants must be 21 years of age and pass a drug test and background check. Apply in person at the Sheriff's Office, 42 East Main Street, Inez. 43pd

FOR SALE

FOR SALE: Savage 30-06 Rifle and a few boxes of shells. For more info. call, (606) 298-7667 45-47pd

FREE to a good home:

Adult Siberian Husky female Call (606) 789-5918

CKC Yorkie Poo, Shih-Tzu, Chihahua, Toy Poodle, Bichon, Frison and Pekingese pups Call (606) 789-5918

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

BSACAP ANNOUNCES BI-MONTHLY BOARD MEETING

In accordance

with its bylaws, Big Sandy Area Community Action's Board of Directors will meet on Wednesday, January 29, 2025. The meeting will be held at the Jenny Wiley State Park Lodge at 2 p.m. All meetings are open to the publish



Extension Agent for Agriculture and Natural Resources

Martin County – RE48788 Deadline: 02/03/2025 BS required

https://ukjobs.uky.edu/postings/567002

The University of Kentucky is an equal opportunity employer and encourages applications from minorities and women.

PUBLIC NOTICE

On 11-21-2024 the Martin County Sheriff's Office exercised control of a red filly on KY Route 3 near Dollar General. If you are the owner of this horse please contact Sheriff John Kirk at 606-298-2828. 3,4b

Citizen 298-7570

PUBLIC NOTICE

MARTIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT REQUEST FOR BID SUBMISSION GRASS & WEED CUTTING SERVICES

The Martin County School District is accepting bid submissions for grass and weed cutting

	SCHOOL NAME/LOCATION:
1.	Eden Elementary School
2.	Inez Elementary School
3.	Warfield Elementary School
4.	Martin County Middle School-Including soccer/football field
5.	Martin County High School - Outside Roadway Loop/Center Property/Right Property

Time Frame: Beginning March 03, 2025, through November 28, 2025 (or as needed for the end of the growing season).

6. Martin County Central Office - Lawn and Creek Banks (both sides of creek)

7. Martin County Football Field Area

The contractor awarded the bid must provide their own <u>equipment</u> and <u>workforce</u>. They must provide <u>proof of insurance</u>. Must have coverage in aggregate of Liability and Excess totaling \$1,000,000.00.

The grass must be cut at a minimum of once per week (weekly). The weeds must be cut at a minimum of every two weeks (biweekly). For information on specific locations, contact Earnest Hale, 606-298-3572.

Proposals must be returned to the Martin County Board of Education no later than 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, February 03, 2025. Proposals may be delivered in person to the Martin County Board of Education Central Office or mailed to the address below:

Martin County Board of Education ATTN: Earnest Hale P.O. Box 366 Inez, Kentucky 41224

The Martin County Board of Education will review any proposals that meet the requirements and award the contract on February 10, 2025.

The Martin County School Board and System reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids related to the matter.

3,4b

Sign Me Up!

The Mountain Citizen

Take advantage of our low rates of only
\$20 In-County
\$27 Out-of-County
for One Full Year!
Mail To:
PO Box 1029
Inex, KY 41224

PUBLIC NOTICE

MARTIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

REQUEST FOR BID SUBMISSION

BASEBALL AND SOFTBALL FIELD SERVICES

YEAR 2025

The Martin County School District is accepting bid submissions for grass, weed cutting and field preparation services for the locations:

SCHOOL NAME/LOCATION:

Baseball and Softball Fields – inside and outside fences (entire athletic complex area)
 **Includes getting fields game ready (i.e.) chalking lines, dragging fields, field prep

The contractor awarded the bid must provide their own equipment and workforce. Must provide proof of insurance.

The grass must be cut at a minimum of once per week (weekly). The weeds must be cut at a minimum of every two weeks (biweekly).

The grass, weed cutting and field preparation will start as soon as bid is awarded. Awarded bid winner will need to get schedules from high school athletic director. Fields must be cut per specifications.

Proposals must be returned to the Martin County Board of Education no later than 2:00 p.m. on Monday, February 01, 2025. Proposals may be delivered in person to the Martin County Board of Education Central Office or mailed to the address below:

Martin County Board of Education

ATTN: Earnest Hale P.O. Box 366 Inez, Kentucky 41224

The Martin County Board of Education will review any bids that meet the requirements and review on February 10,2025.

The Martin County School Board and System reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids related to the matter.

3,4b



Call (812) 457-2605